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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
BAGLEY, Marcus 4-4 27.5 .361 .400 .696 5.8 1.0 2 0 13.0 4-4 27.5 .361 .400 .696 5.8 1.0 2 0 13.0
BURNO, Micah 1-0 3.7 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 6-0 1.6 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 1 0 0.0
CHERRY, Taeshon 7-3 15.9 .357 .318 .000 2.3 0.3 3 3 3.9 62-17 17.8 .373 .304 .649 2.9 0.4 34 22 5.1
CHRISTOPHER, Caleb 2-0 5.8 .200 .000 .000 0.5 0.5 0 0 1.0 11-0 3.7 .167 .250 .750 0.4 0.1 1 0 0.7
CHRISTOPHER, Josh 7-7 28.6 .494 .231 .867 4.6 1.1 10 3 16.9 7-7 28.6 .494 .231 .867 4.6 1.1 10 3 16.9
DZIUBA, Pavlo 5-0 3.3 1.000 .000 .500 0.2 0.0 0 0 0.6 5-0 3.3 1.000 .000 .500 0.2 0.0 0 0 0.6
FEIT, Kyle 1-0 3.7 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 11-0 1.8 .400 .250 .750 0.4 0.0 0 0 1.2
GRAHAM, Jalen 7-7 21.9 .531 .000 .357 3.0 0.4 0 13 5.6 35-9 13.1 .634 .000 .357 2.8 0.4 6 42 3.7
HOUSE, Jaelen 6-0 13.5 .400 .556 1.000 1.2 1.0 8 0 3.5 36-0 15.5 .290 .304 .787 1.8 1.1 46 2 3.8
LAWRENCE, Kimani 5-2 14.3 .500 .333 .600 2.2 0.6 5 1 5.2 88-40 18.5 .426 .291 .685 2.7 0.7 49 28 5.9
MARTIN, Remy 7-7 33.2 .506 .276 .842 3.0 3.6 9 0 16.9 102-66 30.3 .432 .329 .764 3.1 4.0 132 4 14.0
OLMSTED, John 1-0 1.8 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 5-0 1.4 .000 .000 .000 0.6 0.2 0 0 0.0
OSTEN, Chris 7-0 16.5 .571 .000 .357 3.1 0.6 2 7 3.0 7-0 16.5 .571 .000 .357 3.1 0.6 2 7 3.0
VERGE JR. , Alonzo 5-5 28.0 .419 .435 .625 4.2 3.0 6 1 15.4 33-14 26.9 .435 .323 .714 3.6 2.4 45 4 14.7
WOODS, Holland 7-0 21.2 .333 .308 .667 2.0 1.6 6 0 5.1 7-0 21.2 .333 .308 .667 2.0 1.6 6 0 5.1

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
BAGLEY, Marcus 13-36 .361 10-25 .400 16-23 .696 52 13.0 13-36 .361 10-25 .400 16-23 .696 52 13.0
BURNO, Micah 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
CHERRY, Taeshon 10-28 .357 7-22 .318 0-0 .000 27 3.9 116-311 .373 62-204 .304 24-37 .649 318 5.1
CHRISTOPHER, Caleb 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 1.0 2-12 .167 1-4 .250 3-4 .750 8 0.7
CHRISTOPHER, Josh 43-87 .494 6-26 .231 26-30 .867 118 16.9 43-87 .494 6-26 .231 26-30 .867 118 16.9
DZIUBA, Pavlo 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 0.6 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 0.6
FEIT, Kyle 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 4-10 .400 2-8 .250 3-4 .750 13 1.2
GRAHAM, Jalen 17-32 .531 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 39 5.6 59-93 .634 0-0 .000 10-28 .357 128 3.7
HOUSE, Jaelen 6-15 .400 5-9 .556 4-4 1.000 21 3.5 40-138 .290 21-69 .304 37-47 .787 138 3.8
LAWRENCE, Kimani 11-22 .500 1-3 .333 3-5 .600 26 5.2 186-437 .426 53-182 .291 98-143 .685 523 5.9
MARTIN, Remy 39-77 .506 8-29 .276 32-38 .842 118 16.9 489-1131 .432 137-417 .329 317-415 .764 1432 14.0
OLMSTED, John 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
OSTEN, Chris 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 21 3.0 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 21 3.0
VERGE JR. , Alonzo 26-62 .419 10-23 .435 15-24 .625 77 15.4 184-423 .435 32-99 .323 85-119 .714 485 14.7
WOODS, Holland 11-33 .333 8-26 .308 6-9 .667 36 5.1 11-33 .333 8-26 .308 6-9 .667 36 5.1

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
BAGLEY, Marcus 6 17 23 13 1 4 6 0.7 6 17 23 13 1 4 6 0.7
BURNO, Micah 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0.0
CHERRY, Taeshon 4 12 16 23 1 2 0 0.0 46 132 178 173 7 24 32 0.8
CHRISTOPHER, Caleb 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1.0 1 3 4 4 0 1 4 0.3
CHRISTOPHER, Josh 3 29 32 22 1 8 12 0.7 3 29 32 22 1 8 12 0.7
DZIUBA, Pavlo 0 1 1 3 0 0 2 0.0 0 1 1 3 0 0 2 0.0
FEIT, Kyle 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 4 4 2 0 0 2 0.0
GRAHAM, Jalen 6 15 21 21 1 3 9 0.3 40 58 98 70 1 14 30 0.5
HOUSE, Jaelen 0 7 7 6 0 6 4 1.5 11 53 64 58 0 41 29 1.4
LAWRENCE, Kimani 3 8 11 7 0 3 8 0.4 75 166 241 184 3 63 86 0.7
MARTIN, Remy 4 17 21 8 0 25 16 1.6 61 252 313 146 0 406 222 1.8
OLMSTED, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0.0
OSTEN, Chris 9 13 22 14 0 4 0 0.0 9 13 22 14 0 4 0 0.0
VERGE JR. , Alonzo 2 19 21 13 0 15 15 1.0 20 98 118 58 1 78 75 1.0
WOODS, Holland 1 13 14 9 0 11 7 1.6 1 13 14 9 0 11 7 1.6
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 4-3 1-2 2-0 1-1
CONFERENCE 1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-3 1-2 1-0 1-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Arizona St. 283 257 0 540
Opponents 245 291 0 536

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
1 MARTIN, Remy 7-7 232:19 33.2 39-77 .506 8-29 .276 32-38 .842 4 17 21 3.0 8 0 25 16 0 9 118 16.9

13 CHRISTOPHER, Josh 7-7 200:17 28.6 43-87 .494 6-26 .231 26-30 .867 3 29 32 4.6 22 1 8 12 3 10 118 16.9
11 VERGE JR. , Alonzo 5-5 139:48 28.0 26-62 .419 10-23 .435 15-24 .625 2 19 21 4.2 13 0 15 15 1 6 77 15.4
23 BAGLEY, Marcus 4-4 109:50 27.5 13-36 .361 10-25 .400 16-23 .696 6 17 23 5.8 13 1 4 6 0 2 52 13.0
24 GRAHAM, Jalen 7-7 153:22 21.9 17-32 .531 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 6 15 21 3.0 21 1 3 9 13 0 39 5.6
4 LAWRENCE, Kimani 5-2 71:28 14.3 11-22 .500 1-3 .333 3-5 .600 3 8 11 2.2 7 0 3 8 1 5 26 5.2
0 WOODS, Holland 7-0 148:03 21.2 11-33 .333 8-26 .308 6-9 .667 1 13 14 2.0 9 0 11 7 0 6 36 5.1

35 CHERRY, Taeshon 7-3 111:08 15.9 10-28 .357 7-22 .318 0-0 .000 4 12 16 2.3 23 1 2 0 3 3 27 3.9
10 HOUSE, Jaelen 6-0 80:56 13.5 6-15 .400 5-9 .556 4-4 1.000 0 7 7 1.2 6 0 6 4 0 8 21 3.5
21 OSTEN, Chris 7-0 115:32 16.5 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 9 13 22 3.1 14 0 4 0 7 2 21 3.0
3 CHRISTOPHER, Caleb 2-0 11:37 5.8 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1.0

51 DZIUBA, Pavlo 5-0 16:34 3.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.6
15 OLMSTED, John 1-0 01:48 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 FEIT, Kyle 1-0 03:39 3.7 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 BURNO, Micah 1-0 03:39 3.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 10 17 27 1
Total 7 1400 186-414 .449 55-167 .329 113-163 .693 48 169 217 31.0 143 4 82 81 28 51 540 77.1
Opponents 7 1400 182-399 .456 57-159 .358 115-159 .723 68 207 275 39.3 143 4 91 121 13 45 536 76.6

Team Statistics
ASU OPP

Scoring 540 536
Points per game 77.1 76.6
Scoring margin +0.6 -

Field goals-att 186-414 182-399
Field goal pct .449 .456

3 point fg-att 55-167 57-159
3-point FG pct .329 .358
3-pt FG made per game 7.9 8.1

Free throws-att 113-163 115-159
Free throw pct .693 .723
F-Throws made per game 16.1 16.4

Rebounds 217 275
Rebounds per game 31.0 39.3
Rebounding margin -8.3 -

Assists 82 91
Assists per game 11.7 13.0

Turnovers 81 121
Turnovers per game 11.6 17.3
Turnover margin +5.7 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.8

Steals 51 45
Steals per game 7.3 6.4

Blocks 28 13
Blocks per game 4.0 1.9

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 0 354
Home games-Avg/Game 3-0 2-177
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/25/2020 vs Rhode Island W 94-88 0
11/26/2020 vs Villanova L 74-83 0
11/29/2020 Houston Baptist W 100-77 0
12/03/2020 at California W 70-62 0
12/10/2020 San Diego St. L 68-80 0
12/13/2020 at Grand Canyon W 71-70 354
12/16/2020 UTEP L 63-76 0
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Rhode Island 11/25/2020 94-88 W 27-61 .443 6-20 .300 34-46 .739 15 24 39 39.0 26 9 12 4 7 94 94.0
vs Villanova 11/26/2020 74-83 L 26-60 .433 10-28 .357 12-21 .571 4 23 27 33.0 22 8 9 4 5 74 84.0
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 100-77 W 36-66 .545 12-27 .444 16-24 .667 8 26 34 33.3 19 21 11 4 9 100 89.3
at California 12/03/2020 70-62 W 26-52 .500 6-21 .286 12-16 .750 3 24 27 31.8 19 11 14 3 3 70 84.5
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 68-80 L 20-58 .345 13-34 .382 15-22 .682 10 27 37 32.8 23 14 13 5 5 68 81.2
at Grand Canyon 12/13/2020 71-70 W 27-57 .474 7-19 .368 10-13 .769 4 23 27 31.8 19 10 12 2 12 71 79.5
UTEP 12/16/2020 63-76 L 24-60 .400 1-18 .056 14-21 .667 4 22 26 31.0 15 9 10 6 10 63 77.1
Total 540 186-414 .449 55-167 .329 113-163 .693 48 169 217 31.0 143 82 81 28 51 540 77.1
Opponents 536 182-399 .456 57-159 .358 115-159 .723 68 207 275 39.3 143 91 121 13 45 536 76.6

Arizona St. Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

7 77.1 44.9 32.9 69.3 31.0 11.7 11.6 1.0 7.3 4.0
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Summary
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
MARTIN, Remy 7-7 33.2 .506 .276 .842 3.0 3.6 9 0 16.9 1-1 37.1 .727 .000 .857 4.0 5.0 2 0 22.0
CHRISTOPHER, Josh 7-7 28.6 .494 .231 .867 4.6 1.1 10 3 16.9 1-1 28.5 .500 .000 .667 3.0 0.0 1 0 14.0
VERGE JR. , Alonzo 5-5 28.0 .419 .435 .625 4.2 3.0 6 1 15.4 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
BAGLEY, Marcus 4-4 27.5 .361 .400 .696 5.8 1.0 2 0 13.0 1-1 28.9 .222 .143 .000 7.0 1.0 0 0 5.0
GRAHAM, Jalen 7-7 21.9 .531 .000 .357 3.0 0.4 0 13 5.6 1-1 21.6 .500 .000 .000 2.0 1.0 0 2 4.0
LAWRENCE, Kimani 5-2 14.3 .500 .333 .600 2.2 0.6 5 1 5.2 1-0 9.6 .500 .000 .500 2.0 0.0 0 0 6.0
WOODS, Holland 7-0 21.2 .333 .308 .667 2.0 1.6 6 0 5.1 1-0 26.7 .750 .750 .000 3.0 2.0 0 0 9.0
CHERRY, Taeshon 7-3 15.9 .357 .318 .000 2.3 0.3 3 3 3.9 1-1 19.5 .250 .333 .000 0.0 1.0 0 0 3.0
HOUSE, Jaelen 6-0 13.5 .400 .556 1.000 1.2 1.0 8 0 3.5 1-0 14.7 .500 1.000 1.000 1.0 0.0 0 0 5.0
OSTEN, Chris 7-0 16.5 .571 .000 .357 3.1 0.6 2 7 3.0 1-0 13.5 .500 .000 .000 2.0 1.0 0 1 2.0
CHRISTOPHER, Caleb 2-0 5.8 .200 .000 .000 0.5 0.5 0 0 1.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
DZIUBA, Pavlo 5-0 3.3 1.000 .000 .500 0.2 0.0 0 0 0.6 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
OLMSTED, John 1-0 1.8 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
FEIT, Kyle 1-0 3.7 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
BURNO, Micah 1-0 3.7 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Totals 7 .449 .329 .693 31.0 11.7 51 28 77.1 1 .500 .286 .750 27.0 11.0 3 3 70.0
Opponent 7 .456 .358 .723 39.3 13.0 45 13 76.6 1 .400 .269 .647 36.0 10.0 4 1 62.0

Scoring
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
MARTIN, Remy 39-77 .506 8-29 .276 32-38 .842 118 16.9 8-11 .727 0-3 .000 6-7 .857 22 22.0
CHRISTOPHER, Josh 43-87 .494 6-26 .231 26-30 .867 118 16.9 6-12 .500 0-3 .000 2-3 .667 14 14.0
VERGE JR. , Alonzo 26-62 .419 10-23 .435 15-24 .625 77 15.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
BAGLEY, Marcus 13-36 .361 10-25 .400 16-23 .696 52 13.0 2-9 .222 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 5 5.0
GRAHAM, Jalen 17-32 .531 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 39 5.6 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 4.0
LAWRENCE, Kimani 11-22 .500 1-3 .333 3-5 .600 26 5.2 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 6 6.0
WOODS, Holland 11-33 .333 8-26 .308 6-9 .667 36 5.1 3-4 .750 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 9 9.0
CHERRY, Taeshon 10-28 .357 7-22 .318 0-0 .000 27 3.9 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3 3.0
HOUSE, Jaelen 6-15 .400 5-9 .556 4-4 1.000 21 3.5 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 5 5.0
OSTEN, Chris 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 21 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2.0
CHRISTOPHER, Caleb 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
DZIUBA, Pavlo 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 0.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
OLMSTED, John 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
FEIT, Kyle 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
BURNO, Micah 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Totals 186-414 .449 55-167 .329 113-163 .693 540 77.1 26-52 .500 6-21 .286 12-16 .750 70 70.0
Opponent 182-399 .456 57-159 .358 115-159 .723 536 76.6 22-55 .400 7-26 .269 11-17 .647 62 62.0
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Totals
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS
MARTIN, Remy 4 17 21 8 0 25 16 1.6 31 1 3 4 0 0 5 4 1.3 22
CHRISTOPHER, Josh 3 29 32 22 1 8 12 0.7 28 0 3 3 4 0 0 4 0.0 14
VERGE JR. , Alonzo 2 19 21 13 0 15 15 1.0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
BAGLEY, Marcus 6 17 23 13 1 4 6 0.7 21 1 6 7 2 0 1 1 1.0 5
GRAHAM, Jalen 6 15 21 21 1 3 9 0.3 10 0 2 2 4 0 1 1 1.0 4
LAWRENCE, Kimani 3 8 11 7 0 3 8 0.4 13 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0.0 6
WOODS, Holland 1 13 14 9 0 11 7 1.6 11 1 2 3 1 0 2 3 0.7 9
CHERRY, Taeshon 4 12 16 23 1 2 0 2.0 11 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1.0 3
HOUSE, Jaelen 0 7 7 6 0 6 4 1.5 13 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.0 5
OSTEN, Chris 9 13 22 14 0 4 0 4.0 5 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 1.0 2
CHRISTOPHER, Caleb 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
DZIUBA, Pavlo 0 1 1 3 0 0 2 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
OLMSTED, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
FEIT, Kyle 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
BURNO, Micah 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Totals 48 169 217 143 4 82 81 1.0 100 3 24 27 19 0 11 14 0.8 70
Opponent 68 207 275 143 4 91 121 0.8 88 11 25 36 17 1 10 20 0.5 62
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 3 4 10 11 12 13 15 21 23
WOODS,HOLL MARTIN,REM CHRISTOPHE LAWRENCE,K HOUSE,JAEL VERGE JR. BURNO,MICA CHRISTOPHE OLMSTED,JO OSTEN,CHRI BAGLEY,MAR

vs URI 11/25/2020 94-88 W 11-0-0 26-6-5 DNP DNP 0-2-0 8-4-3 DNP 11-4-0 DNP 4-6-1 16-7-0
vs VU 11/26/2020 74-83 L 3-1-1 5-1-2 DNP DNP DNP 22-7-3 DNP 28-4-2 DNP 2-2-0 10-4-0
HBU 11/29/2020 100-77 W 3-3-3 16-1-4 2-1-1 13-3-1 13-0-4 DNP 0-0-0 17-6-1 0-0-0 2-4-1 21-5-3
at Cal 12/03/2020 70-62 W 9-3-2 22-4-5 DNP 6-2-0 5-1-0 DNP DNP 14-3-0 DNP 2-2-1 5-7-1
SDSU 12/10/2020 68-80 L 0-2-3 9-5-3 0-0-0 3-0-1 3-1-1 25-5-4 DNP 13-5-1 DNP 2-7-1 DNP
at GCU 12/13/2020 71-70 W 10-4-0 31-2-4 DNP 4-6-0 0-3-1 9-2-2 DNP 11-4-3 DNP 4-0-0 DNP
UTEP 12/16/2020 63-76 L 0-1-2 9-2-2 DNP 0-0-1 0-0-0 13-3-3 DNP 24-6-1 DNP 5-1-0 DNP

Opponent Date Score 24 30 35 51
GRAHAM,JAL FEIT,KYLE CHERRY,TAE DZIUBA,PAV

vs URI 11/25/2020 94-88 W 5-1-0 DNP 11-5-0 2-0-0
vs VU 11/26/2020 74-83 L 2-4-0 DNP 2-1-0 0-0-0
HBU 11/29/2020 100-77 W 7-4-2 0-0-0 5-2-1 1-0-0
at Cal 12/03/2020 70-62 W 4-2-1 DNP 3-0-1 DNP
SDSU 12/10/2020 68-80 L 10-4-0 DNP 3-2-0 0-1-0
at GCU 12/13/2020 71-70 W 2-3-0 DNP 0-2-0 0-0-0
UTEP 12/16/2020 63-76 L 9-3-0 DNP 3-4-0 DNP
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs Rhode Island 11/25/2020 94-88 W 29-56 .518 9-18 .500 21-35 .600 9 27 36 36.0 29 14 17 2 8 88 88.0
vs Villanova 11/26/2020 74-83 L 28-58 .483 8-24 .333 19-27 .704 11 32 43 39.5 19 10 11 0 6 83 85.5
Houston Baptist 11/29/2020 100-77 W 24-61 .393 12-29 .414 17-21 .810 13 25 38 39.0 22 17 23 3 6 77 82.7
at California 12/03/2020 70-62 W 22-55 .400 7-26 .269 11-17 .647 11 25 36 38.3 17 10 20 1 4 62 77.5
San Diego St. 12/10/2020 68-80 L 27-61 .443 8-25 .320 18-25 .720 11 33 44 39.4 20 14 12 3 8 80 78.0
at Grand Canyon 12/13/2020 71-70 W 23-48 .479 5-15 .333 19-23 .826 4 28 32 38.2 16 12 18 0 7 70 76.7
UTEP 12/16/2020 63-76 L 29-60 .483 8-22 .364 10-11 .909 9 37 46 39.3 20 14 20 4 6 76 76.6
Total 536 182-399 .456 57-159 .358 115-159 .723 68 207 275 39.3 143 91 121 13 45 536 76.6
Arizona St. 540 186-414 .449 55-167 .329 113-163 .693 48 169 217 31.0 143 82 81 28 51 540 77.1

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

7 76.6 45.6 35.8 72.3 39.3 13.0 17.3 0.8 6.4 1.9




